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RESOLVES 

01" TH:E: 

STATE OF MAINE. 



72 PAY ROLL OF 'tHE SENA'tE. 

PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the Senate of the 
Seventy-second Legislature, at the session held at Augusta, 
commencing on the fourth day of January, and closing on 
the twenty-fourth day of March, in the year of Ollr Lord 
one thousand nine hundred and five. 

DISTRICTS. 
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NAMES. 

Fred J. Allen .......... 
Joseph W. Simpson ..... 
John R. E. Tartre ....... 
Barrett Potter .......... 
H. Herbert Sturgis ...... 
Charles H. Randall ...... 
Oakley C. Curtis ........ 
Jonathan Bartlett ....... 
Everett L. Philoon ...... ,V I1.lter E. Plummer ..... 
Harry A. Furbish ....... 
Albert H. Sh'lw ......... 
William M. AyeI' ....... 
Fred 1. Brown .......... 
George VV. Heselton ..... 
William G. Bailey ...... 
Forrest Good win ,President 
William S. Owen ....... 
Isaiah K. Stetson ....... 
Halbert P. Gardner ...... 
Amos VV. Knowlton ..... 
Cyrus R. Tupper ........ 
L. M. Staples .......... 
Lucius C. Morse ........ 
Sumner P. Mills ........ 
Edward S. Clark ........ 
Edward W. Shackford ... 
Bion M. Pike ........... 
George W. Irving ....... 
Beecher Putnam ........ 
Howard Pierce ......... 
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$150 100 $20 
150 135 27 
150 80 16 
150 35 7 
150 90 18 
150 65 13 
150 65 13 
150 135 27 
150 60 12 
150 40 8 
150 150 30 
150 40 8 
150 25 5 
150 20 4 
150 10 2 
150 60 12 
300 40 8 
150 125 25 
150 75 15 
150 185 37 
150 75 15 
150 85 17 
150 90 18 
150 85 17 
150 200 40 
150 125 25 
150 140 28 
150 220 44 
150 300 60 
150 225 45 
150 300 60 

Total for attendance .. . . . . . . . . . . .. $4,800 
Total for travel, 3,380 miles. . . . . . . 676 

$5,476 
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PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 73 

OFFICERS. 

... . 
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OFFICE. NAMES. .,~ ,; 

~~ ~ P-m 01 'il o~ 

" :3 SOl :;l +> 
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Secretary .. Kendall M. Dunbar ...... $8QO. 65 $13 $~13 
300 

Ass't Sec'y. Frank G. Farrington ..... 300 5 1 301 
300 

Messenger .. Charles H. Lovejoy ..... 150 20 4 154 
250 

Ass't Mess. James F. Ashford ....... 150 50 10 160 
150 

Sec. Ass't 
Mess. F. Ray NeaL ........... 150 65 13 163 

150 
Folder .... vy. G. Fuller .......... 150 45 9 159 

150 
Ass't Folder John J. Dearborn ....... 150 90 18 168 

150 
Postmaster Scott C. vV. Simpson .... 150 65 13 163 

150 
DoorKeep'r Stephen D. Lord ........ 150 110 22 172 

150 
Pages ..... Albert VV. Buck ........ 75 115 23 98 

75 
Leon S. Lippincott ...... 75 5 1 76 

75 
Offic'l Rep'r Edward K. Milliken ..... 800 75 15 815 

Total for attendance .............. $5,000 
Total for travel, 710 miles. . . . . . . . . 142 

$5,142 
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PAY ROLL OF THE SENA'l'E. 

CHAPLAINS. 

RESIDENCES. NAMES. 
.;, 
h 
ol 
~ 

Augusta ....... Rev. Mr. Degen ............. 3 
Rev. Fr. Doherty ............ 2 
Rev. Mr. Dunnack ........... 2 
Rev. Fr. Ralnel .............. 3 
Rev. Mr. Hayden ............ 2 
Rev. Mr. Hope .............. 3 
Rev. Mr. Kearney ............ 3 
Rev. Mr. Livingston ....... , , 3 
Rev. Mr. McKinnon .......... 3 
Rev. Mr. Mosher ., .......... 3 
Rev. Mr. Spencer ............ 3 

Hallowell ...... Rev. Mr. Canham ............ 3 
Rev. Mr. Plummer ........... 3 
Rev. Mr. Wight ............. 2 

Gardiner ...... Rev. Mr. Clarke ............. 3 
Rev. Mr. Joscelyn ........... 3 
Rev. Mr. Lawton ............ 2 
Rev. Mr. Quimby ............ 3 
Rev. Mr. Tandberg .......... 3 
Extra for Chaplahls .......... 

RECAPITULATION. 

JYlenlbers ....................... . 
Officers ........................ . 
Chaplains ...................... . 

$5,476 
5,142 

106 

Total ..................... $10,724 

Chapter 178. 

Resolve on the Pay ,Roll of the Senate. 
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Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state 
to the several persons named in the foregoing pay roll, the sum 
set against their names respectively, amounting to the sum of 
ten thousand, seven hundred twenty-four dollars. 

Approved 1,Iarch 24. 1905. 


